

BullsEye Markets

GLOBAL LIVE TRADING CONTEST

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Terms and Conditions Global Live Trading Contest

TERMS AND CONDITIONS – GLOBAL LIVE TRADING CONTEST

The Global Live Trading Contest offered by BullsEye Markets is under the following terms and conditions.

1. Introduction

- 1.1 The Global Live Trading Contest is available to all clients of the Company who satisfied the criteria for the competition as set below.
- 1.2 In order to join the Competition, the client must register an account with the Company and must beat the age of 18 years and above.
- 1.3 Client hereby acknowledges, confirms and accepts to be legally bound by the terms and conditions as set for the Competition between client and the company.

2. Registration & Trading Period

The BullsEye Markets Live Trading Contest registration and trading dates are as following:

Details	Starts on	Ends on
Registration Period	16 September 2019	5 October 2019
Trading Period	7 October 2019	7 November 2019

2.1 The company has the right to amend, alter or terminate this competition at its sole discretion at any time without prior notice.

3. Terms and Conditions

- 3.1 This is one time contest therefore the trading period lasts for 1 month, i.e. from the 7 October 2019 until the last day of 7 November 2019.
- 3.2 The Leverage is fixed at 1:400 and cannot be changed.
- 3.3 Fixed Deposit is 200 USD.
- 3.4 Each Client will get 10% Tradable Bonus at the Fixed Deposit.
- 3.5 The amount credited is non withdrawable and will solely be used as a margin to participate the Global Live Trading Contest.
- 3.6 The BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest can only be applied to 1 (one) account per Client.
- 3.7 The BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest cannot be applied to 2 (two) or more contestants who have the same IP addresses.

- 3.8 At the expiration of the trading period in a given month, Global Live Trading account is deleted.
- 3.9 At the expiration of the trading period in a given month, all open positions will be closed.
- 3.10 Top three accounts with highest amount at the end of trading period will be rewarded.
- 3.11 Minimum Two Standard Lots are required to withdraw Profit by all clients; however, there are real cash prizes available to the top 3 winners.
- 3.12 Bonus will be removed automatically from all accounts after trading period.

4. Account Information

The Client must register for the competition via the competition dedicated page in order to participate.

5. Prizes and Volume Requirements

- 5.1 The top 3 performers will be awarded the following:
 - 1st Prize \$600 Credited in a Live Account;
 - 2nd Prize \$450 Credited in a Live Account;
 - 3rd Prize \$300 Credited in a Live Account;
- 5.2 The prizes will be credited in a Live Trading Account providing that the wallet is fully approved by the Company.
- 5.3 Performance of the top 10 participants will be published on the BullsEye Markets Live Trading Contest page once a day.
- 5.4 Only Profits can be withdrawn.
- 5.5 Result will be announced on 15 November 2019.

6. Acknowledgements

- 6.1 The Client acknowledges that the BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest is offered by the Company and all other companies within BullsEye Markets. The participants compete with all of BullsEye Markets Clients and it is possible that winning Clients might be from any of the companies within BullsEye Markets, including the Company.
- 6.2 Winning Clients acknowledge and confirm that they shall accept responsibility for any taxes that may be incurred as a result of accepting BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest prize.

Terms and Conditions

Global Live Trading Contest
6.3 By claiming and accepting a BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest prize, each winner agrees for their image and name to be used for marketing and promotional purposes on the Company's website(to be specified and carried out at the sole discretion of the Company).
6.4 By participating in the contest, participants authorize the Company to announce interim results and their names on the Company's websites on a regular basis.
6.5 By registering and participating in the BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest, the Client confirms that he has read, understood and agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of the BullsEye Markets Global Live Trading Contest and any other Terms and Conditions of the Company that may apply.

Terms and Conditions

